KC Becker

2020 Bills Sponsored

HB20-1164
HB20-1319
HB20-1417
HB20-1418
HJR20-1001
HJR20-1006
HJR20-1007
HJR20-1010
SB20-061
SB20-167
SB20-200
SB20-205
SB20-209
SJR20-004

Housing Authority Exemptions From Water Fees
Prohibit Sale Of Flavored Nicotine Products

Care Subfund In The General Fund

Public School Finance

Joint Session for Message From Governor

Request For Interrogatories Regarding Calendar Day
GA Temporary Adjournment For More Than 3 Days
Joint Rule Limit Number Interim Cmt Bill Requests
Yield To Bicycles In Bicycle Lanes

Electric Motor Vehicle Manufacturer & Dealer
Implementation Of CO Secure Savings Program
Sick Leave For Employees

Act Subject To Petition Clause Bills 2020 Session
Parking On Capitol Grounds

2019 Bills Sponsored

HB19-1217
HB19-1257
HB19-1258
HB19-1261
HB19-1280
HB19-1295
HB19-1313
HB19-1314
HR19-1006
HR19-1007
HR19-1010
SB19-181
SB19-236
SJR19-005
SJR19-010

PERA Local Gov Division Member Contribution Rate
Voter Approval To Retain Revenue For Ed & Transp
Allocate Voter-approved Revenue For Ed & Transp
Climate Action Plan To Reduce Pollution

Child College Savings Accounts

County Treasurers To Serve As Public Trustees

Elec Util Plans To Further Reduce CO2 Emissions
Just Transition From Coal-based Elec Energy Econ
Workplace Harassment Committee

House Appointment To Independent Ethics Commn
House Appointment To Independent Ethics Commn
Protect Public Welfare Oil & Gas Operations

Sunset Public Utilities Commission

Commission On Uniform State Laws Appointments
Joint Rule Changes For Workplace Policies

2018 Bills Sponsored

HB18-1157
HB18-1234
HB18-1242
HB18-1274
HB18-1400
HB18-1428

Increased Reporting Oil & Gas Incidents

Internet Sweepstakes Caf@® Revise Legal Terms
Change Salary Categorizations For Certain Counties
Reduce Greenhouse Gas Emissions by 2050
Increase Fees Stationary Sources Air Pollutants
Authorize Utility Community Collaboration Contract

Deemed Lost
Deemed Lost
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Adopted
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Signed into Law
Adopted
Deemed Lost
Adopted
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely



2018 Bills Sponsored- Cont.

HJR18-1001
HJR18-1021
HJR18-1022
HR18-1002
HR18-1003
HR18-1005
SB18-002
SB18-088
SB18-200
SJR18-008
SJR18-012

Message From Governor

Amend Joint Rule Deadlines For 2019 Leg Session.
Adjournment Sine Die

Resolutions: Topics & Introduction In Last 30 Days
Amend House Rule 35 Notice Of Intent To Reconsider
Expel Representative Steve Lebsock

Financing Rural Broadband Deployment

Taxation Of Retail Marijuana Sales

Mod To PERA To Eliminate Unfunded Liability
Permit Elec Participation In Interim Cmt Meetings
Notify Governor Of Adjournment

2017 Bills Sponsored

HB17-1190
HB17-1191
HB17-1220
HB17-1254
HB17-1261
HB17-1262
HB17-1265
HB17-1354
HJR17-1001
HJR17-1002
HJR17-1014
HJR17-1029
HJR17-1035
HM17-1002
HR17-1001
HR17-1002
HR17-1006
SB17-050
SB17-081
SB17-105
SB17-216
SB17-230
SB17-267
SB17-285
SB17-288
SB17-301
SJR17-001
SJR17-004

Limited Applicability Of St. Jude's Co. Water Case
Demographic Notes For Certain Leg Bills

Prevent Marijuana Diversion To lllegal Market
Noneconomic Damages Cap Wrongful Death Of Child
Disclaimers Large Electioneering Communications
Expand Disclosure Electioneering Communications
PERA Judicial Division Total Employer Contribution
Collection Of Delinquent Taxes On Mobile Homes
Governor's Message

State Of The Judiciary

Update Name Of Policy Serv For Persons With Disab
Colorado Pollinator Highway

Adjourn Sine Die

Memorializing Former Rep Richard Gebhardt
Temporary House Rules

Changes To House Committee Schedule

House Rule On Donation Requests By Legislators
Consolidate Forest Risk & Health Grant Programs
Rural Broadband Deployment

Consumer Right To Know Electric Utility Charges
Sunset Continue Fair Debt Collections Act

FY 2017-18 Legislative Appropriation Bill
Sustainability Of Rural Colorado

Downtown Development Authorities Fairness Act

Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Decouple GA Compensation From Judges' Compensatioc Postponed Indefinitely

Energy-related Statutes
Temporary Joint Rules
Repeal Joint Rule 27 On GA Telephone Credit Cards

Deemed Lost
Adopted
Adopted



2017 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SJR17-041
SJR17-045

2018 Convening Date
Notify Governor Of Adjournment

2016 Bills Sponsored

HB16-1006
HB16-1019
HB16-1079
HB16-1109
HB16-1141
HB16-1165
HB16-1209
HB16-1266
HB16-1282
HB16-1283
HB16-1286
HB16-1401
HB16-1402
HB16-1434
HB16-1435
HB16-1459
HB16-1460
HB16-1466
HB16-1468
SB16-003

SB16-020

SB16-021

SB16-058

SB16-124

SB16-173

Clarify Tax Exemptions For Housing Authorities
Broadcast Burns Watershed Protection
Pesticide-free Cannabis Certification Program
Application Of State Water Law To Federal Agencies
Radon Exposure In Buildings

CO Child Support Commission Statutory Changes
Working Group To Study Program Eval

DOR Seize Destroy Marijuana Unauthorized Pesticide
Align Regular Biennial School Elections & FCPA
Water Loss Audit Report Performance Standards
Increase Wildfire Mitigation Income Tax Deduction
Retail Food Establishment Licensure & Inspection
Prohibit Device Wager Previous Sporting Event
Disclosure Political Party Communication Activity
Low-wage Employer Corporate Responsibility Act
Submission Threshold For Higher Ed Cash Projects
DOA Authority To Sell & Buy Prop For Consolidation
Promoting Affordable Housing

Oil & Gas Trans Mfg & Processing Cost Deductions
Broadcast Burns Wildfire Risk Reduction Funding
Clarify Calculation Issues Of Auto Capital Funding
Recognition Of Public Lands Day

CO Farm To Consumer Sales

Machine Tools Sales Tax Exempt Recovered Materials
Golf Car Crossing State Highway Local Authority

2015 Bills Sponsored

HB15-1047
HB15-1132
HB15-1137
HB15-1177
HB15-1192
HB15-1194
HB15-1205
HB15-1212
HB15-1222

Internet Sweepstakes Cafes Simulated Gambling
Residential Energy Efficiency Tax Credit

Requests For Multiple Booking Photographs

Rural Economic Development Initiative Grant Prog
Entertainment Dist Expand Licensed Premises Types
Authorize General Fund Dollars For LARC Services
Creation Of Tax Expenditure Evaluation Committee
Authority To Sell State Trust Lands To Local Gov
Water Efficiency Savings Instream Use Pilot

Adopted
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Became Law without Signature
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely



2015 Bills Sponsored- Cont.

HB15-1225
HB15-1226
HB15-1227
HB15-1249
HB15-1257
HB15-1313
HB15-1380
HB15-1383
HJR15-1022
SB15-103
SB15-119

Federal Land Coordination

Retail Food Establishment Fees

Tax Credit For Employers That Pay Student Loans
Recodify Water Pollution Control Fees

Elim Penalty To Increase Compliance Cigarette Sale
Rocky Mountain National Park License Plate
State Fin Incentives Watershed Health
Modifications Low-income Housing Tax Credit
CO Legislative Sportsmen's Caucus

Sunset Compliance Advisory Panel

Sunset Pesticide Applicators

2014 Bills Sponsored

HB14-1047
HB14-1146
HB14-1180
HB14-1290
HB14-1391
HB14-1392
HJR14-1018
SB14-023
SB14-076
SB14-192
SB14-199
SJR14-016
SJR14-022

Remove Booking Photographs From Internet
Prohibit Greyhound Racing

Sunset Continue Hunting Fishing Outfitters
Telepharmacy Remote Pharmacy Outlet
Authority Of Public Treasurer To Pay By Check
Internet Sweepstakes Cafes Simulated Gambling
Preserve Agricultural Water Supplies

Transfer Water Efficiency Savings To Instream Use
New Limited-impact Mining Permit Category
Uranium Processing Groundwater Protection
Georgetown Charter Updates

Rename Twin Tunnels As Veterans Memorial Tunnels
Rocky Mountain National Park Anniversary

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Vetoed by Governor
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted



