KC Becker

2020 Bills Sponsored

HB20-1164	Housing Authority Exemptions From Water Fees	Deemed Lost
HB20-1319	Prohibit Sale Of Flavored Nicotine Products	Deemed Lost
HB20-1417	Care Subfund In The General Fund	Signed into Law
HB20-1418	Public School Finance	Signed into Law
HJR20-1001	Joint Session for Message From Governor	Enroll into an Act
HJR20-1006	Request For Interrogatories Regarding Calendar Day	Enroll into an Act
HJR20-1007	GA Temporary Adjournment For More Than 3 Days	Enroll into an Act
HJR20-1010	Joint Rule Limit Number Interim Cmt Bill Requests	Enroll into an Act
SB20-061	Yield To Bicycles In Bicycle Lanes	Signed into Law
SB20-167	Electric Motor Vehicle Manufacturer & Dealer	Signed into Law
SB20-200	Implementation Of CO Secure Savings Program	Signed into Law
SB20-205	Sick Leave For Employees	Signed into Law
SB20-209	Act Subject To Petition Clause Bills 2020 Session	Signed into Law
SJR20-004	Parking On Capitol Grounds	Adopted

2019 Bills Sponsored

HB19-1217	PERA Local Gov Division Member Contribution Rate	Signed into Law
HB19-1257	Voter Approval To Retain Revenue For Ed & Transp	Adopted
HB19-1258	Allocate Voter-approved Revenue For Ed & Transp	Signed into Law
HB19-1261	Climate Action Plan To Reduce Pollution	Signed into Law
HB19-1280	Child College Savings Accounts	Signed into Law
HB19-1295	County Treasurers To Serve As Public Trustees	Signed into Law
HB19-1313	Elec Util Plans To Further Reduce CO2 Emissions	Deemed Lost
HB19-1314	Just Transition From Coal-based Elec Energy Econ	Signed into Law
HR19-1006	Workplace Harassment Committee	Adopted
HR19-1007	House Appointment To Independent Ethics Commn	Deemed Lost
HR19-1010	House Appointment To Independent Ethics Commn	Adopted
SB19-181	Protect Public Welfare Oil & Gas Operations	Signed into Law
SB19-236	Sunset Public Utilities Commission	Signed into Law
SJR19-005	Commission On Uniform State Laws Appointments	Adopted
SJR19-010	Joint Rule Changes For Workplace Policies	Adopted

HB18-1157	Increased Reporting Oil & Gas Incidents	Postponed Indefinitely
HB18-1234	Internet Sweepstakes CafO Revise Legal Terms	Signed into Law
HB18-1242	Change Salary Categorizations For Certain Counties	Signed into Law
HB18-1274	Reduce Greenhouse Gas Emissions by 2050	Postponed Indefinitely
HB18-1400	Increase Fees Stationary Sources Air Pollutants	Signed into Law
HB18-1428	Authorize Utility Community Collaboration Contract	Postponed Indefinitely

2018 Bills Sponsored- Cont.

HJR18-1001	Message From Governor	Adopted
HJR18-1021	Amend Joint Rule Deadlines For 2019 Leg Session.	Adopted
HJR18-1022	Adjournment Sine Die	Adopted
HR18-1002	Resolutions: Topics & Introduction In Last 30 Days	Adopted
HR18-1003	Amend House Rule 35 Notice Of Intent To Reconsider	Adopted
HR18-1005	Expel Representative Steve Lebsock	Adopted
SB18-002	Financing Rural Broadband Deployment	Signed into Law
SB18-088	Taxation Of Retail Marijuana Sales	Signed into Law
SB18-200	Mod To PERA To Eliminate Unfunded Liability	Signed into Law
SJR18-008	Permit Elec Participation In Interim Cmt Meetings	Adopted
SJR18-012	Notify Governor Of Adjournment	Adopted

HB17-1190	Limited Applicability Of St. Jude's Co. Water Case	Signed into Law
HB17-1191	Demographic Notes For Certain Leg Bills	Postponed Indefinitely
HB17-1220	Prevent Marijuana Diversion To Illegal Market	Signed into Law
HB17-1254	Noneconomic Damages Cap Wrongful Death Of Child	Postponed Indefinitely
HB17-1261	Disclaimers Large Electioneering Communications	Postponed Indefinitely
HB17-1262	Expand Disclosure Electioneering Communications	Postponed Indefinitely
HB17-1265	PERA Judicial Division Total Employer Contribution	Signed into Law
HB17-1354	Collection Of Delinquent Taxes On Mobile Homes	Signed into Law
HJR17-1001	Governor's Message	Adopted
HJR17-1002	State Of The Judiciary	Adopted
HJR17-1014	Update Name Of Policy Serv For Persons With Disab	Adopted
HJR17-1029	Colorado Pollinator Highway	Adopted
HJR17-1035	Adjourn Sine Die	Adopted
HM17-1002	Memorializing Former Rep Richard Gebhardt	Adopted
HR17-1001	Temporary House Rules	Adopted
HR17-1002	Changes To House Committee Schedule	Adopted
HR17-1006	House Rule On Donation Requests By Legislators	Adopted
SB17-050	Consolidate Forest Risk & Health Grant Programs	Signed into Law
SB17-081	Rural Broadband Deployment	Postponed Indefinitely
SB17-105	Consumer Right To Know Electric Utility Charges	Signed into Law
SB17-216	Sunset Continue Fair Debt Collections Act	Signed into Law
SB17-230	FY 2017-18 Legislative Appropriation Bill	Signed into Law
SB17-267	Sustainability Of Rural Colorado	Signed into Law
SB17-285	Downtown Development Authorities Fairness Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SB17-288	Decouple GA Compensation From Judges' Compensation	Postponed Indefinitely
SB17-301	Energy-related Statutes	Deemed Lost
SJR17-001	Temporary Joint Rules	Adopted
SJR17-004	Repeal Joint Rule 27 On GA Telephone Credit Cards	Adopted

2017 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SJR17-041	2018 Convening Date	Adopted
SJR17-045	Notify Governor Of Adjournment	Adopted

2016 Bills Sponsored

HB16-1006	Clarify Tax Exemptions For Housing Authorities	Signed into Law
HB16-1019	Broadcast Burns Watershed Protection	Signed into Law
HB16-1079	Pesticide-free Cannabis Certification Program	Postponed Indefinitely
HB16-1109	Application Of State Water Law To Federal Agencies	Signed into Law
HB16-1141	Radon Exposure In Buildings	Signed into Law
HB16-1165	CO Child Support Commission Statutory Changes	Signed into Law
HB16-1209	Working Group To Study Program Eval	Postponed Indefinitely
HB16-1266	DOR Seize Destroy Marijuana Unauthorized Pesticide	Postponed Indefinitely
HB16-1282	Align Regular Biennial School Elections & FCPA	Signed into Law
HB16-1283	Water Loss Audit Report Performance Standards	Postponed Indefinitely
HB16-1286	Increase Wildfire Mitigation Income Tax Deduction	Signed into Law
HB16-1401	Retail Food Establishment Licensure & Inspection	Became Law without Signature
HB16-1402	Prohibit Device Wager Previous Sporting Event	Signed into Law
HB16-1434	Disclosure Political Party Communication Activity	Postponed Indefinitely
HB16-1435	Low-wage Employer Corporate Responsibility Act	Postponed Indefinitely
HB16-1459	Submission Threshold For Higher Ed Cash Projects	Signed into Law
HB16-1460	DOA Authority To Sell & Buy Prop For Consolidation	Signed into Law
HB16-1466	Promoting Affordable Housing	Postponed Indefinitely
HB16-1468	Oil & Gas Trans Mfg & Processing Cost Deductions	Deemed Lost
SB16-003	Broadcast Burns Wildfire Risk Reduction Funding	Signed into Law
SB16-020	Clarify Calculation Issues Of Auto Capital Funding	Signed into Law
SB16-021	Recognition Of Public Lands Day	Signed into Law
SB16-058	CO Farm To Consumer Sales	Signed into Law
SB16-124	Machine Tools Sales Tax Exempt Recovered Materials	Signed into Law
SB16-173	Golf Car Crossing State Highway Local Authority	Signed into Law

HB15-1047	Internet Sweepstakes Cafes Simulated Gambling	Signed into Law
HB15-1132	Residential Energy Efficiency Tax Credit	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1137	Requests For Multiple Booking Photographs	Signed into Law
HB15-1177	Rural Economic Development Initiative Grant Prog	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1192	Entertainment Dist Expand Licensed Premises Types	Signed into Law
HB15-1194	Authorize General Fund Dollars For LARC Services	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1205	Creation Of Tax Expenditure Evaluation Committee	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1212	Authority To Sell State Trust Lands To Local Gov	Signed into Law
HB15-1222	Water Efficiency Savings Instream Use Pilot	Postponed Indefinitely

2015 Bills Sponsored- Cont.

HB15-1225	Federal Land Coordination	Signed into Law
HB15-1226	Retail Food Establishment Fees	Signed into Law
HB15-1227	Tax Credit For Employers That Pay Student Loans	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1249	Recodify Water Pollution Control Fees	Signed into Law
HB15-1257	Elim Penalty To Increase Compliance Cigarette Sale	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1313	Rocky Mountain National Park License Plate	Signed into Law
HB15-1380	State Fin Incentives Watershed Health	Postponed Indefinitely
HB15-1383	Modifications Low-income Housing Tax Credit	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR15-1022	CO Legislative Sportsmen's Caucus	Adopted
SB15-103	Sunset Compliance Advisory Panel	Signed into Law
SB15-119	Sunset Pesticide Applicators	Signed into Law

Remove Booking Photographs From Internet	Signed into Law
Prohibit Greyhound Racing	Signed into Law
Sunset Continue Hunting Fishing Outfitters	Signed into Law
Telepharmacy Remote Pharmacy Outlet	Signed into Law
Authority Of Public Treasurer To Pay By Check	Signed into Law
Internet Sweepstakes Cafes Simulated Gambling	Postponed Indefinitely
Preserve Agricultural Water Supplies	Adopted
Transfer Water Efficiency Savings To Instream Use	Vetoed by Governor
New Limited-impact Mining Permit Category	Signed into Law
Uranium Processing Groundwater Protection	Signed into Law
Georgetown Charter Updates	Signed into Law
Rename Twin Tunnels As Veterans Memorial Tunnels	Adopted
Rocky Mountain National Park Anniversary	Adopted
	Prohibit Greyhound Racing Sunset Continue Hunting Fishing Outfitters Telepharmacy Remote Pharmacy Outlet Authority Of Public Treasurer To Pay By Check Internet Sweepstakes Cafes Simulated Gambling Preserve Agricultural Water Supplies Transfer Water Efficiency Savings To Instream Use New Limited-impact Mining Permit Category Uranium Processing Groundwater Protection Georgetown Charter Updates Rename Twin Tunnels As Veterans Memorial Tunnels